Martyn Stephens
Head of Service Delivery
Martyn.Stephens@MerseyWestLancs.nhs.uk

Jenny Woods Sam Williams
Pensions Operations Manager Payroll Operations Manager
Jenny.Woods@MerseyWestLancs.nhs.uk Samuel.Williams@MerseyWestLancs.nhs.uk

Karen Waddington Jordan Williamson Jackie Jones
Pension Team Leader Weekly Payroll Team Leader Monthly Payroll Team Leader
Karen.Waddington@MerseyWestLancs.nhs.uk Jordan.Williamson@MerseyWestLancs.nhs.uk Jackie.Jones32@MerseyWestLancs.nhs.uk

Monthly Payroll Team
LHCHPayroll@sthk.nhs.uk
0151 290 4174 - Option 5

Pensions Team Weekly Payroll Team
LHCHPensions@sthk.nhs.uk LHCHWeeklyPayroll@sthk.nhs.uk
0151 290 4174 - Option 3 0151 290 4174 - Option 4




